

ORIGINALDecision No. 82978

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of UNITED AIR LINES, INC.,
for authority to increase intrastate
passenger fares.

Application No. 54549
(Filed January 2, 1974;
amended January 17, 1974,
January 18, 1974, and
April 17, 1974)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Decision No. 82908 issued May 29, 1974 in this proceeding authorized United Air Lines, Inc. a further interim increase in air fares. Appendix A to that decision contains errors in the fares authorized to be established by United. Such errors should be corrected.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Decision No. 82908 in this proceeding is amended by substituting Revised Appendix A attached hereto for Appendix A attached to said decision.

2. In all other respects Decision No. 82908 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 7th
day of JUNE, 1974.

Vernon L. Stinson
President
William J. ...
...

Commissioners

Commissioner Thomas Moran, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Commissioner D. W. Holmes, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

REVISED
APPENDIX A

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

California Intrastate Fares
(Excluding Tax and Security Charges)

	<u>Base Fares</u> (Excluding any interim fuel offset increases)	<u>Authorized Fares</u>
<u>Jet Commuter</u>		
Los Angeles - San Diego	\$ 7.41	\$ 9.73 <u>1/</u>
Los Angeles - San Francisco	16.20	18.06 <u>1/</u>
Oakland - San Francisco	6.00	6.74 <u>3/</u>
San Diego - San Francisco	23.61	25.23 <u>1/</u>
<u>Jet Coach</u>		
Fresno - Los Angeles	14.82	17.13 <u>2/</u>
Fresno - San Diego	22.22	25.70 <u>1/</u>
Fresno - San Francisco	10.19	11.81 <u>1/</u>
Fresno - Stockton	7.41	9.73 <u>1/</u>
Los Angeles - Stockton	18.52	20.84 <u>2/</u>
San Diego - Stockton	25.92	25.92 <u>4/</u>
San Francisco - Stockton	7.41	9.73 <u>1/</u>

- 1/ Same fare authorized PSA.
- 2/ Amount requested in Third Amendment,
Exhibit G, A. 54549.
- 3/ Base fare increased by 12.3 percent.
- 4/ Same as present fare which exceeds fare
authorized PSA.